Current Protector E-1078-422 /-432 /-482-...
Issue B 8 - 11
8
Description
Technical data
Typical applications
Ordering information

100-400 W lamp capacity 100...400 W (AC 230 V only)
300-600 W lamp capacity 300...600 W (AC 230 V only)
E-1078-4 2 2  - AC 230 V - 100-400 W ordering example
Protective function short-circuit, overload, underload
Lamp load 60...300 W (AC 230 V only)
100...300 W (AC 120 V only)
100...400 W (AC 230 V only)
300...600 W (AC 230 V only)
Monitoring window typically: ± 40 W
Response times  typ.: overload 200 ms...2 s (depending on
overload)
short-circuit 200 ms
underload 3 s
Voltage rating AC 230 V ±10 %, 50 Hz
AC 120 V ±10 %, 60 Hz
Interrupting capacity relay contact 8 A
Dimmer operation between 35 and 100 % of the rated load
stored
Temperature range 0...+60 °C
Housing surface mounted type
Degree of protection: IP20 housing DIN 40050
IP20 terminals DIN 40050
Connection screw terminals
VDE approval Reg. Nr. 8319 to VDE 0160
UL-approval AC 120 V, 300 W, 60 Hz, to UL 1077
Current Protector E-1078-422 /-432 /-482-...
8
Issue B8 - 12
Dimensions Basic circuit diagram
Instructions for installation and adjustment
current protector
low-voltage transformer
light switch (dimmer)
Electronics
storage button
AC 230 V
1/Tr 3/L 4/Tr2/N
(N/A with
type 1078-482-…)
red
low-voltage system
 AC 12 V
error
R
68 40
45
57
4
Tr
NV-STROMWÄCHTER
1078-422 AC 230V 100-400W
1
Tr